Umesha Rao M. B.Com, FCA, DISA (ICAI) Chartered Accountant

No. 4-31 V-1, 1st Floor, Arihantha Complex, Main Road, Moodabidri – 574227, Mangalore Tq., D.K.

Ph: 08258 - 238769, +91 9448300325 E-mail: umeshraom@rediffmail.com

ANNEXURE -7

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

GRD NO: 931

SCHEME: Centre of Innovative Science, Engineering and Education (CISEE)

PROJECT TITLE: Monitoring Food Adulteration in Liquid Dietary Produce Using Earth's Field Nuclear Magnetic Resonance (EFNMR) Spectroscopy as a Non-Destructive Testing (NDT) Tool.

Sl. No.	Details	Amount
1	Previous year Balance (Opening Balance [OB], If any)	0.00
2	Grants Received (RTGS UTR No: SBINR52021100444986244	15,00,000.00
	Transaction Date: 04.10.2021)	
3	Bank Interest (If any)	22,110.00
4	Deposited amount by Institute to maintain Minimum balance	1058.00
5	Total Available Grants (1+2+3+4)	15,23,168.00
6	Actual Grants Utilized	14,92,270.98
	(Statement of Expenditure Enclosed)	
7	Unspent Balance (5-6)	30,897.02

Certified that Rs. 15,00,000.00 of grant-in-aid under (Program Name) was released by Karnataka Science and Technology Promotion Society (KSTePS) in favour of The Principal, Alva's Institute of Engineering Technology, Moodbidri vide letter No. KSTePS/VGST/2020-21/CISEE/GRD-931/09/2021-22/774 as stated above during the year 2021-22. The above grant was sanctioned towards Project Title: "Monitoring Food Adulteration in Liquid Dietary Produce Using Earth's Field Nuclear Magnetic Resonance (EFNMR) Spectroscopy as a Non-Destructive Testing (NDT) Tool". Out of sanctioned grants, a sum of Rs. 14,92,270.98 has been utilized for the purpose of which it was sanctioned and Rs. 30,897.02 remained unutilized on 15-09-2022, to be carried forward (if the program is continued) or to be refunded (if the program is completed) whichever the case is applicable. Expenditure incurred for the purpose for which the grant was sanctioned is verified with the vouchers produced before me.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been fulfilled and that I have exercised the following eneous to see that the money was actually utilized

M.NO.207835

for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Signature and AddlesstonshikuPraject Coordinator

Principal Investigator
CISEE, VGST PROJECT Department of Engineering Physics ALVA'S INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, MIJAR, MOODBIDRI - 574 22

Signature of the Head of the titon and Seal

Alva's Institute of Engg. & Technology, Mijas, MOODESTARI - 574 225, D.K

FRN : 0919 Chartened Accountant

Signature with Seal

FRN : 091915

22207835ATFYEI8230